IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

, PLAINTIFF

, Individually, and , DEFENDANT

AGREED ORDER ON APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL MASTER

THIS MATTER is before the Court on the Motion of the Defendant seeking appointment of a Special Master and/or Receiver, and the Court having considered the Motion, and having considered the arguments made by the parties during the , hearing, and having been advised by the Plaintiff that there is no objection to the appointment of a Special Master in this case, is of the opinion that the Motion is well taken and should be granted on the basis of this Agreed Order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND ADJUDGED as follows:

- 1. That will be appointed Special Master in this case for the purpose of determining the value of the assets and liabilities of that business operated by Plaintiff and Defendant known as ;
- 2. That Plaintiff and Defendant cooperate with the Special Master to provide all necessary information and documentation to allow the Special Master to complete whatever tasks in the Master's discretion, he/she should deem necessary in determining the valuation of the assets and/or liabilities of as they existed at any time relevant to these proceedings;
- 3. That the parties assemble the necessary documentation for examination by counsel for all parties prior to submission of the documents to the Special Master;
- 4. That Plaintiff and Defendant each deposit the sum of (\$) into the registry of this Court to be paid to the Special Master in furtherance of his/her duties, and that the parties are hereby ordered to split any additional fees and/or expenses which may be incurred by the Special Master during the course of meeting his/her obligations under the terms of this Order; and
- 5. The Parties agree to participate in a settlement conference to be presided over by this Court following the entry of the Special Master's Report at a time to be set by the Court and agreed upon by the parties.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Defendant's Motion to Compel Discovery is denied.

	Circuit Court Judge
Approved and Agreed:	Official Golde Judge
Approved and Agreed.	
A. C. Di. C.C.	-
Attorney for Plaintiff	
	-
Attorney for Defendant	

SO ORDERED, this day of , 20 .